Enterprises LP, as Landlord, for 8,035 square foot of office space at 1450 Guerneville 
Road, Santa Rosa, occupied by Department of Health Services Woman, Infants and 
Children (WIC), that will extend the lease term 2 additional years, commencing December 
1, 2020 and expiring November 30, 2022, at an initial monthly rent of Thirteen Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty-Seven and 75/100 Dollars ($13,257.75), ($1.65 per square foot of 
Rentable Area per month), with no annual rent increase, representing a 20% reduction in 
existing rent while keeping the existing premises unchanged and retaining the County  
right to terminate the lease at any time for any reason or no reason with 90 days’ notice.